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New Freshman

New Transfer Freshman
New Sophomore

New Junior

New Senior

New Second Baccalaureate
New Limited

New Special

TOTAL NEW UNDERGRADUATE

Returning Freshman

Returning Sophomore
Returning Junior

Returning Senior

Returning Second Baccalaureate
Returning Limited

Returning Special

TOTAL RETURNING UNDERGRADUATE

Continuing Freshman

Continuing Sophomore
Continuing Junior

Continuing Senior

Continuing Second Baccalaureate
Continuing Limited

Continuing Special

TOTAL CONTINUING UNDERGRADUATE

Total New Undergraduate
Total Returning Undergraduate
Total Continuing Undergraduate

TOTAL UNDERGRADUATE
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UNDERGRADUATE
MARSHALL MUIR REVELLE ROOSEVELT SIXTH WARREN TOTAL
504 824 635 598 645 741 3947
3 0 2 1 1 0 7
25 20 24 30 10 21 130
574 452 267 366 327 401 2387
11 8 4 6 8 8 45
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 7 0 0 0 7
0 0 2 0 0 0 2
1117 1304 941 1001 991 1171 6525
4 0 2 2 2 4 14
11 3 4 5 6 4 33
11 9 17 14 7 7 65
14 17 22 30 6 19 108
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 3 0 0 3 6
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 29 48 51 21 37 226
42 49 25 35 38 47 236
445 460 464 450 440 534 2793
873 826 712 745 641 736 4533
1567 1634 1554 1457 1397 1733 9342
0 1 0 0 0 0 1
0 1 1 0 0 1 3
0 0 4 0 0 0 4
2927 2971 2760 2687 2516 3051 16912
1117 1304 941 1001 991 1171 6525
40 29 48 51 21 37 226
2927 2971 2760 2687 2516 3051 16912
4084 4304 3749 3739 3528 4259 23663
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FINAL REGISTRATION REPORT THROUGH 15TH DAY OF INSTRUCTION, OCTOBER 13TH, 2010

Teacher Education Credential Program*
Other Non-Degree

Masters

Doctoral One

Doctoral Two

Doctoral Three (2A)**

TOTAL GENERAL CAMPUS GRADUATE

Master of International Affairs
Master of Advanced Studies
Master of Business Administration

TOTAL SELF-SUPPORTING GRADUATE

M.D.

Medical Resident
Nurse Practitioner
Graduate Academic

TOTAL MEDICINE

Pharm.D.
Pharmacy Resident
Graduate Academic

TOTAL SPPS

Fall Quarter 2010
Fall Quarter 2009
Fall Quarter 2008
Fall Quarter 2007
Fall Quarter 2006

FALL QUARTER 2010

GENERAL CAMPUS GRADUATE

NEW RETURNING CONTINUING

0 0 0

1 0 0

722 14 650
466 29 1314

0 22 886
) _2 _46
1189 67 2896

SELF-SUPPORTING GRADUATE
(Excluded from Budgeted Enrollments)

24 0 0
58 10 42
57 5 113

139 15 155

SCHOOL OF MEDICINE

127 3 391
214 19 459
0 0 0
49 1 220
390 23 1070

SCHOOL OF PHARMACY AND PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES

61 1 176

29 0 2

0 0 23

90 1 201
TOTAL UCSD CAMPUS

UNDERGRAD GRAD SS GRAD

23,663 4,152 309

23,143 3,974 257

22,518 3,748 205

22,048 3,762 190

21,369 3,740 170

TOTAL

0

1
1386
1809
908
48

4152

24
110
175

309

521
692

270

1483

238
31
23

292

MEDICINE

1,483
1,452
1,444
1,429
1,367

* TEP Credential students are reported as undergraduates to the state for budgetary purposes, but are graduate students on the UCSD campus.
** Doctoral Three students (Advanced to Candidacy for more than nine quarters) are excluded from budgetary enrollments.
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SPPS

292
284
285
253
211

TOTAL

29,899
29,110
28,200
27,682
26,857



