FALL QUARTER 2010 FINAL REGISTRATION REPORT THROUGH 15TH DAY OF INSTRUCTION, OCTOBER 13TH, 2010

UNDERGRADUATE

	MARSHALL	MUIR	REVELLE	ROOSEVELT	SIXTH	WARREN	TOTAL
New Freshman	504	824	635	598	645	741	3947
New Transfer Freshman	3	0	2	1	1	0	7
New Sophomore	25	20	24	30	10	21	130
New Junior	574	452	267	366	327	401	2387
New Senior	11	8	4	6	8	8	45
New Second Baccalaureate	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
New Limited	0	0	7	0	0	0	7
New Special	0	0	2	0	0	0	2
TOTAL NEW UNDERGRADUATE	1117	1304	941	1001	991	1171	6525
Returning Freshman	4	0	2	2	2	4	14
Returning Sophomore	11	3	4	5	6	4	33
Returning Junior	11	9	17	14	7	7	65
Returning Senior	14	17	22	30	6	19	108
Returning Second Baccalaureate	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Returning Limited	0	0	3	0	0	3	6
Returning Special	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL RETURNING UNDERGRADUATE	40	29	48	51	21	37	226
Continuing Freshman	42	49	25	35	38	47	236
Continuing Sophomore	445	460	464	450	440	534	2793
Continuing Junior	873	826	712	745	641	736	4533
Continuing Senior	1567	1634	1554	1457	1397	1733	9342
Continuing Second Baccalaureate	0	1	0	0	0	0	1
Continuing Limited	0	1	1	0	0	1	3
Continuing Special	0	0	4	0	0	0	4
TOTAL CONTINUING UNDERGRADUATE	2927	2971	2760	2687	2516	3051	16912
Total New Undergraduate	1117	1304	941	1001	991	1171	6525
Total Returning Undergraduate	40	29	48	51	21	37	226
Total Continuing Undergraduate	<u>2927</u>	<u>2971</u>	2760	2687	2516	3051	16912
TOTAL UNDERGRADUATE	4084	4304	3749	3739	3528	4259	23663

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

FALL QUARTER 2010 FINAL REGISTRATION REPORT THROUGH 15TH DAY OF INSTRUCTION, OCTOBER 13TH, 2010

CENED	ΛT	CAMDIIC	GRADUATE
UTPINER	AI	CAMPUS	GRADUATE

	NEW	RETURNING CONTINUING		TOTAL		
Teacher Education Credential Program*	0	0	0	0		
Other Non-Degree	1	0	0	1		
Masters	722	14	650	1386		
Doctoral One	466	29	1314	1809		
Doctoral Two	0	22	886	908		
Doctoral Three (2A)**	0	2	<u>46</u>	48		
TOTAL GENERAL CAMPUS GRADUATE	1189	67	2896	4152		
	SELF-SUPPORTING GRADUATE (Excluded from Budgeted Enrollments)					
Master of International Affairs	24	0	0	24		
Master of Advanced Studies	58	10	42	110		
Master of Business Administration	57	5	1 <u>13</u>	175		
TOTAL SELF-SUPPORTING GRADUATE	139	15	155	309		
	SCHOOL OF MEDICINE					
M.D.	127	3	391	521		
Medical Resident	214	19	459	692		
Nurse Practitioner	0	0	0	0		
Graduate Academic	_49	1	220	270		
TOTAL MEDICINE	390	23	1070	1483		
	SCHOOL OF P	HARMACY AND	PHARMACEUT	FICAL SCIENCE		
N 5		_	45-	220		
Pharm.D. Pharmacy Resident	61 29	1	176 2	238 31		
Graduate Academic	0	0	23	23		
Gradano ricadenne			<u>23</u>			
TOTAL SPPS	90	1	201	292		

TOTAL UCSD CAMPUS

	UNDERGRAD	GRAD	SS GRAD	MEDICINE	SPPS	TOTAL
Fall Quarter 2010	23,663	4,152	309	1,483	292	29,899
Fall Quarter 2009	23,143	3,974	257	1,452	284	29,110
Fall Quarter 2008	22,518	3,748	205	1,444	285	28,200
Fall Quarter 2007	22,048	3,762	190	1,429	253	27,682
Fall Quarter 2006	21,369	3,740	170	1,367	211	26,857

^{*} TEP Credential students are reported as undergraduates to the state for budgetary purposes, but are graduate students on the UCSD campus.

 $^{**} Doctoral\ Three\ students\ (Advanced\ to\ Candidacy\ for\ more\ than\ nine\ quarters)\ are\ excluded\ from\ budgetary\ enrollments.$